Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s
INSTITUTE OF
HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR
Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar — 414001. Ph. / Fax (0241) 2326778

Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, DTE & Affiliated to Uni. of Pune

Criterion 6 — Governance, Leadership and Management (100)

Key Indicator — 6.2 Strategy Development and Deployment

6.2.1 The institutional Strategic/ perspective plan is effectively deployed

Sr. No. List of Documents Page No.

1 Minutes of the Meeting for College Development 1
Committee (CDC)

5 Documents for the renovation work — permission, 5
quotations, bills, etc.

5 Budget and Audited statements indicating expenses on vy,
renovation

4. Report of Inauguration of the renovated labs 87
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Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

INSTITUTE OF
HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR.

Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar - 414 001. Ph. / Fax (0241) 2326778

Approved by AICTE, Govt of Maharashtra, DTE & Affilliated to S.P. Pune University
4 AICTE No. F 421 /MS - 16/ APR (HM) / ET /96 4 ID. No. PUMGT/AH-12/97

Ref. No.. Conversion Certificate Date: / /201

& This is to certify that, the document is about minutes of meeting of College
Development Committee held on 24/10/2017, 11.00 am. at Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha

Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology.
Ahmednagar.
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Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

INSTITUTE OF
HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR.

Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar - 414 001. Ph. / Fax (0241) 2326778

Approved by AICTE, Govt of Maharashtra, DTE & Affilliated to S.P. Pune University
4 AICTE No. F 421 /MS - 16/ APR (HM) / ET / 96 4 ID. No. PUMGT/AH-12/97

Ref. No.: Date: [/ /201

Conversion Certificate

This is to certify that, the letter to the Secretary, Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha
Vidya Prasarak Samaj bearing the Ref. no IHMCT/ SOCIETY/453/2017-18
dated 08/01/2018 refers to the submission of comparative statement of
quotations for kitchen upgradation work from various vendors., for his kind
consideration and finalization of the vendor from Principal, AIMVPS Institute

of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Ahmednagar.

7+

I/c. Principal
Institute of ——
Hote! Management & Catering 1€¢ n
Lal Taki Road, AHMEDNAGAR-414 001
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/ Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

INSTITUTE OF
HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR.

Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar - 414 001. Ph. / Fax (0241) 2326778

Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, DTE & Affilliated to S.P. Pune University
4 AICTE No. F 421/ MS - 16 / APR (HM) / ET /96 4 ID. No. PUIMGT/AH-12/97

Ref. No.. Date: / /201
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Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

INSTITUTE OF
HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR.

Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar - 414 001. Ph. / Fax (0241) 2326778

Approved by AICTE, Govt of Maharashtra, DTE & Affilliated to S.P. Pune University
< AICTE No. F 421 /MS - 16 / APR (HM) / ET /96 4 ID. No. PUMGT/AH-12/97

Ref. No.: Date: [/ /201

Conversion Certificate

This is to certify that, the letter to Hon. Secretary, Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha
Vidya Prasarak Samaj, Ahmednagar. It includes the subject of material purchase
for renovation work of Advance Training Kitchen. This has provided the
comparison charts of quotations received and requesting for permission to next

process of renovation. The same has been approved by the Hon. Secretary.

Principal
1/c. Principal
Institute of

Hotel Managemeni & Catering Technolog
La! Ta¥i Raad, AHEDNAGAR-414 001
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Il EKONKAR II

UOTATION

Bhar ranite Attention: Principal Institute of Hotel Management
Company: AJMVPS

Behind Hundekari TATA Showroom, Date:08/01/18 Site: College of Hotel Management

Nagar-Manmad Rd. Savedi,

Ahmednagar-414 003

Maharashtra

Mob: 9545555359
Tel:0241-2425799

SUB: Quotation of Black Granite and other enquired material .
Dear sir,

As per our conversation, we would like to quote you our best rates of Black Granite and other
various materials for your site of Hotel management college, in Ahmednagar.
Kindly refer to the details given beiow,

PRODUCT RATE

| Sr. PER
No.
. 1 Khamam Black 160/- Sq.Ft.
Granite
2 Star Black Granite 120/- Sq.Ft.
\/ 3 Ceramic Skirting 13/- Rft.
( | 4” (black)
Q\ 4 High Polish Kota 21/- Rft.
Skirting 4”

Looking forward for your business. It would be a pleasure to work with you on your project.
Sincerely yours,

- CHARANJIT SINGH MAKAR
BHAH’AT GF{ANITES

/r S
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Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj

Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Ahmednagar

Comparison chart of final rates after discussions on 20/11/2017

Sr. No. Item Specification No of Allied Engineers Samarth Equipments
units Cost per unit Total Cost Cost per unit Total Cost
p
In Rs In Rs
1 Working table with As mentioned in Quotation 16 25,132 4,02,112 30,709 4,91,344
Sink With GST @18%
2 Three burner cooking | As mentioned in Quotation 16 21,893 3,50,288 23,045 3,68,720
range With GST @18%
3 Single burner high As mentioned in Quotation 04 10,611 42,444 13,115 52,460
pressure range With GST @18%
4 Process equipment and | As mentioned in Quotation 01 39,877 39,877 36,904 36,904
working With GST @18%
Total 8,34,721 9,49,428
1. Payment 65% in advance to be 1. Payment 60% in advance and 40%
Tepsieand Coplifions made in the name of the supplier for | on installation
m material purchased with GST @ 18% | GST @ 18%
on material and 2. Transportation free
35% on installation 3. Delivery in 4-6 weeks
2. Transportation free 4. Cost of gas pipeline connection at
3. Delivery in 2 months actual
4. Cost of gas pipeline connection at
actual
'_E\”f;? .
. \A o
*.':.:) 1/C. Pri
- L Treiit
y {"f; b wr-‘ra ( \ ;
b 14001 Page No. 0010
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Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj

Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Ahmednagar

Comparison chart of rates as per Quotations received

Sr. No. Item Specification Allied eng. Samarth equip. Naru eng.
1 Working table with As mentioned in Quotation Rs.22,500 Rs.28,850 Rs.28,500
Sink With GST @28% Rs.28,800 Rs.36,928 Rs.36,480
2 Three burner cooking As mentioned in Quotation Rs.19,600 Rs.21,700 Rs.30,000
range With GST @28% Rs.25,088 Rs.27,776 Rs.38,400
3 Single burner high As mentioned in Quotation Rs. 9,500 Rs.12,350 Rs.10,000
pressure range With GST @28% Rs.12,160 Rs.15,808 Rs.12,800
4 Process equipment and | As mentioned in Quotation Rs.35,700 Rs.34,750 Rs.49,500
working With GST @28% Rs.45,696 Rs.44,480 Rs. 63,360
5 Terms and Conditions Not mentioned | 1. GST @ 28% 1. GST @ 18% & 28%
2. Transportation extra 2. Transportation extra
3. Delivery in 4-6 weeks 3. Delivery in 3 weeks
4. Payment 60% in advance 4. Payment 60% in advance
and 40% on Delivery and 40% on Delivery
5. 12 months warranty




.acC.

' Email : allied2431436@yahoo.co.in
Tel.: © 9766539305, 7385501360

Allied Engineers

& Fabricators
Sarjepura, Ahmednagar - 414 001.

Ref. No.

To

The Principal

Technical Specifications

Institute of hotel management and catering technology.

Ahmednagar.

Fabrication and insta

Dt-03-nov-2017

Date : / /20

llation of basic training kitchen lab.

Specifications

Size{mm)

Picture

1)-Working table with sink.

Two upper shelf width-375/250 mm. One
Lower shelf, Splash back panel on three sides.
Vertical screen between sink and lower shelf.
Built in vertical sink size- 450x450mm, Depth-
280mm. Back guards for lower shelf. Double
mould table top .completely made in high
304grade imported Stainless steel
1.25mm(18gauge) thick.

1800x600mm.
Ht-
825/1650mm

2)-Three burner cooking range.
With splash back panel, closed from three

sides with lower Shelf -, with in built pressure
Regulator , one large burner —and three
stainless steel independent drip trays.
Designed for minimum oil deposition and
easy for cleaning. Made from mat finish 304
grade quality stainless steel sheet of 1.22mm
& 1.00mm thick. 1S. Brass Quality burners,
gas fittings and control valves. Two units inter
locking system for stability.

475x1400 mm
Ht-750mm.

3)-Single burner high pressure
Single burner cooking range with stainless

steel drip tray. Made from 304 grade
stainless steel sheet of 1.22mm thick. With
high pressure burners complete with copper
and brass fittings. Gas consumption 1.5 Kg /hr
at full throttle.

600x600mm
Ht-750mm.

4)-Process equipment and working table,

Q_‘(\F 1EN
QAN

- f

iy ! "

AW
PagenNg 0z




(

with one upper rack of

400 mm width for microwave oven and
other process equipments Lower section-
Eight sliding storage bins. Size -
375mmx500mm Ht-225 mm. Made from mat
finish 304 grade quality stainless steel sheet
of 1.22mm, 1.00mm and 0.9mm thick, with
locking system.

1800x600mm
Ht-
825/1250mm.

Material specifications- Stainless steel of 304 grade .matt finish. Thickness 1.22mm,-1.00 mm sheets. {

40x40/32x32/26%26/40x20/ 20x20mm square pipes Stainless steel pipes 1.22 mm

thick.

Terms & Conditions:

1) Delivery after 2 months of order

2) Above mentioned price does not include taxes.

3) 50% advance against order.-

Allied Engineers,Ahmednagar.

Page No. 0013




ENGINEERS &
CONSULTANTS

Original for Recipient

QUOTATION 45

Date November 07, 2017
Valid Until November 21, 2017

Samarth Engineers & Consultants Quote to:

{3} At Post Donje, H. No.773, Near Chavan Parge Chawl, AJMVPS, IHMCT
Taluka Haveli £ Residencial School Ground,
Pune, Maharashtra (MH - 27), PIN Code 411025, India Lal Taki road,

7 9766700033, 9850971733
@ info@samarthengicon.com
@ www.samarthengicon.com

1 GSTIN: 27TAFVPD0842H1ZD
PAN: AFVPD0842H

Ahmednagar, Maharashtra (MH - 27), India
7R 9975646896
2 Prof Abhijit Gajaralwar

NO

PART DISCRIPTION

HSN/SAC QUANTITY UNIT PRICE CGST SGST AMOUNT

Work Table with sink

with one part undershelf, two
overhead shelves, Bowl size
450x450x200mm, Top and sink bowl
made of 18swg SS 304 grade sheet,
overhead shelves and undershelves
made of 18swg SS 304 grade sheet,
uprights of $$202 grade round or
square pipe. sink bowl side & back
side closed with 20/21 swg SS 304
grade sheet. Overall Size:
1800x600x850mm ht

9403 16.00 28,850.00 64,624.00 64,624.00 4,61,600.00
14.00% 14.00%

Single burner cooking Range
without undershelf, Top made of
18swg SS304 grade sheet, Skirting in
20/21 swg SS304 grade sheet, High
pressure burner, GASO or equivalent
NC valves, manifold made of MS "C"
class pipe, cast iron pan support.
Overall Size : 600x600x750mm ht

9403 4.00 12,350.00 6,916.00 6,916.00 49,400.00
14.00% 14.00%

Three Burner cooking Range

with one undershelf, Top made of
18swg SS304 grade sheet, Skirting in
20/21 swg SS304 grade sheet,
Undershelf made of 19 swg SS 304
grade sheet, suitable burners as per
your requirement, 3 drip trays, GASO
or equivalent NC valves, manifold
made of MS "C" class pipe, cast iron
pan support Size : 1400x475x850mm
ht

9403 16.00 21,700.00 48,608.00 48,608.00 3,47,200.00
14.00% 14.00%

Page 1 of 2
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ENGINEERS &
CONSULTANTS

Original for Recipient

QUOTATION 45

Date November 07, 2017
Valid Until November 21, 2017

Samarth Engineers & Consultants Quote to:
£} At Post Donje, H. No.773, Near Chavan Parge Chawl, AJMVPS, IHMCT
Taluka Haveli {2 Residencial School Ground,

Pune, Maharashtra (MH - 27), PIN Code 411025, India Lal Taki road,
7% 9766700033, 9850971733
@ info@samarthengicon.com
@ www.samarthengicon.com

1 GSTIN: 27TAFVPD0842H1ZD
PAN: AFVPD0842H

Ahmednagar, Maharashtra (MH - 27), India
7 9975646896
8 Prof Abhijit Gajaralwar

NO

PART DISCRIPTION

HSN/SAC QUANTITY UNIT PRICE CGST SGST AMOUNT

4

Service Counter
PROCESS EQUIPMENT & WORKING

9403 1.00 34,750.00 4,865.00 4,865.00 34,750.00
14.00% 14.00%

TABLE - with 2 under shelves in
18swg SS 304 grade sheet, 3 sides
closed with 19 /20 swg SS 304 grade
sheet, sliding doors in 19 swg SS304
grade sheet, 1 overhead shelf in
18swg SS 304 grade sheet.
8 plastic Storage bins of
500x375x225mm ( or nearby size
available in market)
Size : 1800x600x850+600mm ht
TOTAL 37.00 125013.00 125013.00 892950.00
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY TOTAL BEFORE TAX 8,92,950.00
TOTAL TAX AMOUNT 2,50,026.00
ROUNDED OFF 0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT *11,42,976

NOTE:
Price ; Ex our works, Pune

Freifht & Transport at actual, to your account.
Payment : 60% advance with PO, and balance on receipt of material at your site.
Delivery - 4 to 6 weeks form the date of receipt of Purchase order.

¥ Eleven Lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine
Hundred Seventy Six Only

Page 2 of 2
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AJMVPS

Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Ahmednagar

False Ceiling at Training Restaurant

Comparative Charts of Rates

Sr. No Details of work Material used Name of the contractor and their rates in Rs. per sq. feet
Mohammad | Manjoor Khan | Khan ~ Deen | Shakil Khan Sohrab Ali
Rizwan Mohammad
Islam Pasha Tasawar
1 Ceiling Gypsum board 65/- 70/- 65/- 50/- 50/-
2 Ceiling patta Gypsum board 65/- 70/- 65/- 60/- 40/-
3 Wall mounting United Gypsum 45/- 45/- 40/- 30/- 25/-
4 Laser cutting board | Ply sheet -- - -- 300/- 120/-
5 Laser Cutting board | Acrylic sheet -- -- -- 500/- 220/-

Terms of payments: 50% in advance

Page No. 0016



AJMVPS

Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Ahmednagar

Laser cutting Panels at Training Restaurant

Comparative Charts of Rates

SrNo | Specifications Total No Kohinoor Arts Vishal Arts

Rates in Rs per | Rates in Rs per sq.

sq. ft ft
1 Sx 1.5 8 220/- with | 250/- without
8mm MDF ply painting painting i
and 3mm acrylic
sheet

With cutting

Page No. 0017




RePorng d mosantdarde

Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's H LY

INSTITUTE OF
HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR,

Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar - 414 001. Ph. / Fax (0241) 2326778

Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, DTE & Affilliated to S.P. Pune University
< AICTE No.F 421 / MS- 16 / APR (HM) / ET / 96 4 INST.CODE NO. C001863

Ref. No.: Date : #/ Z/2012

To
Hon. Secretory

Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj,
Ahmednagar

Subject: Painting work in Training Restaurant

Respected Sir,

This is with reference to renovation work undertaken by the i
Restaurant. We are in a stage of painting of the restaurant. We

corridor as certain amount of work is carried out there as well. The
quotations received from two different agencies is attached along with.

The approximate expenses for the painting the Training Restaurant and Corridor has been
calculated to Rs. 110,000/-

We will be highly obliged if you can kindly guide in finalizing the rates and carry out the

work. I6Fo - R \Slo8 -op
682 - P2 \Froe—<P
173)- R 20259 .

Thanking you,
gy \CFFbO _ @ 560 0

\'+24 - 2 BsH60 —O
\#32 - &4 GHOO ~F

; Yours Sincerely
A Tord  Ri- g7 53— il

- Principat
Instifute of
Hoted Banageront & Caborin

R PR ing Teshnology
LAL TAMS P00, AHIGEDNAGAR-414601

NQUECH Page No. 0018




Painting Work at Training Restaurant

AJMVPS

Comparative Charts of Rates

Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Ahmednagar

Sr Room Description Painting Approx. Rate (per Sq Feet) with
No System Area (in material
Description Sq. Feet)
Abedin Vibgyor
& Sons Painters
1 Restaurant-
Ceiling Tractor 1345.5 14/- 15/-
Emulsion
Walls Luster 1399.36 20/- 23/-
Enamel Oil Paint 400 12/- 16/-
2 Passage / Corridor
and Training kitchen
Ceiling of kitchen Tractor 29435 8/- -
Emulsion
Dado Enamel 7802076 14/- 16/-
Enamel Qil paint ;.’ 12/- 16/-
b

Hotol Management & Catering Teshnotogy
LAL Ta8 ROAD, AHMEDNAGAR-4 14961

i,«;_'l’;_.
Principai
Institute of

Page No. 0019




Tax Invoice
(Tax Analysis)

ABEDIN PAINTS

Professor Colony Chowk,
Savedi ,Ahmednagar

02412422228

GSTIN/UIN: 27AAZFA7339K1ZM
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27
GSTIN/UIN  : 27AAZFA7339K1ZM
. State Name . Maharashtra, Code : 27
Party : Institute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology

Ahmednagar.

PAN/IT No ;
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27
Place of Supply : Maharashtra
HSN/SAC Taxable |  Central Tax Total
Value | Rate | Amount | Tax Amount
3214 1,406.26| 14%| 196.88 393.76
25201000 190.50| 2.50% ‘ 4.76 9.52
68052040 244.08 9% 21.97 43.94
3208 3,062.51 14% 428.75 857.50
2509 49524 2.50% 12.38 24.76
3213 152.55 9% | 1 13.73 27.46
3209 _ - | 540624 14%| 896.87| 14%  896.87 1,793.74
" Y Total  11,957.38] { 1,5675.34  3,150.68
—fax Amount (in words) : INR Three Thousand One Hundred Fifty and Sixty Eight paise Only
. Y

for ABEDIN PAINTS

s,

Authorised Signatory

Page No. 0020
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Reponing 4 maontomr

2h5)7
. ' Ahmodnagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Sama|'s 4 / /

INSTITUTE OF
HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR.

Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar - 414 001, Ph. !/ Fax (0241) 2326778

Approved by AICTE, Gowt. of Maharashira, DTE & A

filliated to S.P, Pune University
CACTE No ¥ 421 7 ms 16/ APR (HM) / k1

/96 CINSTCODE NO. CONIR63

Ref. No,: =t "te | &enyy /"’t to / S ] p

Date \F /2 /2014
To
. Hon, Secretory
’ )

Ahmednagar Jilhy Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj

Ahmednagar

Subject: Renovation work. in Advince Fraining Kitchen

Respected Sir,

This is with reference 1o renovation work undertaken b

Kitchen, We have completed the work of tijes

payment for the tiles to Bharat Granites. The
o The bills are attached for your reference,

y the institute in Advance Training
fixing in the Kitchen, We have m;

e part
amount of 12,

47,2501+ is duce for the payment,
We request you to kindly give

us permission 1o make the payment

Thanking you,

\/ Yours Sincerely
I\ i

" Prneipm
Inatitite of
- l’mknagemm & Catering 1

f nolo
LAL 1oy ROAD, AH.‘:]EDHAGAR4M03?

Page No. 0021
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/ Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

INSTITUTE OF
TEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR.

Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar - 414 001. Ph. / Fax (0241) 2326778
Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, DTE & Affilliated to S.P. Pune University

4 AICTE No.F 421 / MS - 16 / APR (HM) / ET /96 4 INST.CODE NO. C001863 03 -

Ref. No.: Date : 14/ .2/201 38 03 -

To _

Al

Hon. Secretory —

~~ Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj. 2€
Ahmednagar

Subject: Renovation work in Training Restaurant and Advance Training Kitchen

Respected Sir,

This is with reference to renovation work carried by the institute in Training Restaurant
and Advance Training Kitchen. We have renovated the Training restaurant and Advance
Training Kitchen in this institute.

In this process we have replaced the old windows with new alummum \\mdo\u The
expenses for the same has been calculated to Rs. 39,248.00

d“O\ 1S 0{9\1&. the

@*Ml

a Sincerely

el

-~ ‘-]T

payment \

Thanking you,

HotlMenagm 1,3 Tethnotog)
i A T . - L. ) =
AL TAKL PO AL, ReiFaRSHIAGARS41 4001

CUNT Y0 v,
Page No. 0022
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Dealers .in -
i Jindal Extruded Aluminium Section.
M/s. V. V. Enterprises Modiguard Glasses

ardwe f Aluminium Filtings
cin Bonkof Grda MIDC. Ao ! ;rdwqr?"?e Laminated Boards

’ .ﬁneotgnd*g?m;ggé%g{} MIDC, Ahmednagar - 414 111 (M S ) Composite Panels
Ret o Date ;1200

pﬂ’;:b')c_‘lr)ni - “"3 f'a.l . ?dm) nk&";‘?")f_’;:‘lk‘ % Ca_b,zfsm,g .
Tecbmol 0gy -
!
Alrtaan -
8] 3

Ay Wimdo®a 21¢1an o 1p gl
‘JWFP @ 1 !’1131 - - -—‘:::i 3:’;}\
\\'i’:",
;? ‘[\
Billng as belovo - )
") Alvy, Qackiany. V-V Exnb. '.'2.'73’2,'{-37'-...~i
Cr ST . — S oosl -
\8 % e
o2& .-
} abovwn Q}m:a,zs )
21408 (@A - GhHlal

T A Gov
(bl -

[

=

I/c. Principal

Institute of
Hotel Manageme: t ¢ Catering Technolony
Lal Taki Road, AHMEDNAGAR-414 001

- Page No. 0023




Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's ale f

INSTITUTE OF
ANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR.

Lal Taki Road, Ahmednagar - 414 001. Ph. / Fax (0241) 2326778

Approved by AICTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, DTE & Affilliated to S.P. Pune University
4 AICTE No.F 421 / MS - 16 / APR (HM) / ET / 96 4 INST.CODE NO.C001863

No.: Date - #/ Z{201Z

A’TO
Hon. Secretory
Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj,

Ahmednagar

Subiect: Painting work in Training Restaurant
3 g g

3,
. D
- AN
Respected Sir, P 7(3 Y
: 4 it
This is with reference to renovation work undertaken by the E{g‘a.mmg
Restaurant. We are in a stage of painting of the restaurant. We Mt the

corridor as certain amount of work is carried out there as well. The 3 “hart of
quotations received from two different agencies is attached along with.

The approximate expenscs for the painting the Training Restaurant and Corridor has been
calculated to Rs. 110,000/-

We will be highly obliged if you can kindly guide in finalizing the rates and carry out the
work. |6Fo - Rs \S1o8-cv
8% - B2 \#ee T
FBiE R0~
Thanking you, e 5 (6o —H
1420
\$24 - & SH60

B ™ s LLe s
' oz = = .—C’-ﬁ-?"o""— Yours Sincerely
% Toyed Ra- iﬁ’j GO &= , a-ZT_J.--
” rincipat
/ 4/‘ tratiigie of
\ I/c. Principal Mol Bansosr rrt 5 o rorei Tt
RY . Institute of LAL Tas & a0y i shnntogy

5 e int Hotal Manaaoemant & Catari ‘*70"5}nn9~~y

%_5??7?_‘&&?;?&@:%@{#59.;4-.}!f.ii_LJ.\.'F'\L.}-'.;"\-L. 14 001 Page No. 0024
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DELIVERY CHALLAN

(Mree Cﬁmmnz/%ar

— IN ALL FORMS
36518578 | DEALERS & SUPPLIERS OF FERROUS & NON FERROUS MF_TALSr g LTS
3??1 E???Q Shep No. A/ 1, (B), Ground Flcor, Mahavir Darshan, Sai Dham CompTEE.FKJ_-\ ~:;39 -
36501198 L Cerp Bth Khatwaci Back Road, Mumbai - 400 004, Email shreasimandhar@yancv.

11572

an No. Date

fap ?""%\N t hfﬁ.j ’1}" edtute ffl: Flatey Moun tene W A 1"7*!'&”‘“_,__._.‘

i
L altale

L |

-jf!l

i

- ’{{'-f;11/-f‘i" A

e e ’

ggri) 2 (‘- ) !\ ta m-wd nwn SGy

ﬁﬁ" Yol "“1{1“- F yf-\ Iy "d Enctvtons -,f\ {14 Ls’(" Wvex Qax I
o - s -~
! No. ™ O Ee g Clen e /Lg -
| U 2 v Anea d,
2 reoeive the undermenticned geods in good order & condition as per your order No.y“r D
| and return to us signed & Stamped annexed copy.
3n g bediorod Transport Lorry Receipt
Description of Goods HSMN Code Quantity Rate Per Amount A
- . - ~f . == . - i
G Clipgd 12w MaH Fwmdh [ 7217 s014700| 24517 W [ 1279481 Y
¢ ¢ clupt] Lo Mol timch (7319 [3asfrnjassf-| » 10077 <{vu
€S Qusr 07 wr P {y0icla] 7D 19 | 3n ‘5’ ol 24T ”ﬁg 76 "*n!f-."‘“ﬁ
b o Clied £ 40 M) Breecle [ 7210 2’*"»{3(!-.{.' 7o |- LSS $S¢ 7 S\00
85 K MR L dp) 30b |24l red 2SS | I 5167 0|90
AP, ROYDU 1w 7500 |6¢]3cc |25 (| 'C 163761 eo
1 Y - - . 5 ) re
_'f.'-"i qi;- pile 32 X32 @ 7500 O.:)frz}f_} 72 5% (*‘“ ! ¥ 2\ 6y K‘!CO
Cced rtr vt | 7306 |63l rec) 2 53141 1C | veny slop
© G o by oo e | 7306 | helbov|24a|-| (9 | 12064 |00
Y T 1 . -
-~
ot aL / -.” K‘:\:\‘ -\.‘
: & “‘ - a . | 5 “‘ 2
TR - ety c
TIN : 27AAAHS0924H1ZB Gi, | Tomal A55 016 [©
“TIN No. 27640375665V w.e.f 1-4-06 o | COST/9% 43873 W0
T TIN No. 27640375665-C w.e.f 1-4-06 \L?—;gg ST 9% YT I
xds Once Sold Will Not Be Taken Back. =2TEsT 18% s .
4 Grand Total |2 87760 {4
For Shree Simandhar Metals
For Suresh{{. Shah

E

Ly

ALY .
prieto:
e No.

f5Hun=)




b »R RECIPIENT
DUPLICATE FOR T

G S RANSPORTER
GSTIN 27AAAHS INVOICE TRIPLICATE FOR SUPPLIER
: 0924H12
SHREE SIMANDHAR METALBS INVOICE NO. : $G-163 Date: 04/12/2017

SHOP NO A-1(B) MAHAVY

IR
SAI DHAM'COMPLEX 26 Kitagrg AN

KHAMBAT, Challan No 11572 Challan Date  4/12/17
LANE . KHETWADI BACK RD MUMBA):.4 Transport  HAMD DEL L/R No.
reephone No.66518578/66518579FAX - 6550 D { VERBAL e
Email : &hreestmandhar@yahoo com 18

PAN : AAAHS0924 H

Place of Supply To : 27 (MAHARASHTRA)
: Tax Is Payable On Reverse Charge ' No
Details of Receiver (Bifleq To)

THE PRINCIPAL

ozt Delails of Consignea (Shipped To)
'TUTE OF KOTEL MANGAMEN
AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY "
LALTAKI ROAD
AHMEDNAGAR
State Code - 27 MAHARASHTRA
GSTIN :
Sr. |Product Nam I
e HSN/SAC | Quantity | Unit| Rate | Discount Taxable Amt | GST % | GSTAmt | Amount |
1S S SHEET 1. -
215 S SHEET | o T P 7219 53040|KG | 24500 129948.00| 18,00 23390.00| 153338 0
3|S 'S SHEET 0.50 hrs nam b, 7219 395.00(KG | 255.00 100725.00{ 18.00/ 18130.00| 11825500
45 S SHEET 0.80 My MATT LY 7219 311.50|KG | 245.00 76318.00| 18.00| 13738.00| 90055 00
2 515 S SQUARE PIPES koan i 7219 235.30|KG 250.00 58825.00| 18.00| 1058800 65941300
S SQUARE PIPES 4020 7306 204.00/KGS| 255.00 52020.00| 18.00 9364.00| 6138400
| /15 S SQUARE PIPES 3232 MM 7306 60.30(KGS| 255.00 15376.00( 18.00|  276800| 1814400
8|S S SQUARE PIPES sox MM 7306 83.00/KGS| 255.00 21165.00| 18.00| 381000 2497500
e alie 8 MM 7308 65.00/KGS| 255.00 16575.00f 18.00| 298400| 13559 co
‘ 20X20 MM 7308 46.40|KGS| 250.00 12064.00| 18.00| 217200| 1423500
|
|

e

—

Total 1930.90 483016.00 86944.00 569950.00
Total Invoice Value (In Figure) (e 569960.00
Total Invoice Value (In Words) T Five Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only
TAX % Gross Amt | Disc Am le Amt |CGST %| CGST Amt [SGST %/ SGST Amt | IGST % | 1GST Amt | Tota! Amoun

. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
GST@0% e B e e 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
GoT@a% g% g’m - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
GST@ 12% Sasti o0 0.00| ~ 483016.00| 9.00%| 4347200 9.00%| 43472.00 0.00 559950 00
GST@18% 4 o] e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
GST @ 28 % 0.00 ¥ :
i 43472,00 ; §9960.00
Total 483016.00 0.00| - 483016.00 43472.00 3 0.00 E

BANK : HDFC BANK LTD BRANCH : NULL BAAZAR,MU

RTGS/IFSC CODE : HDFC0000626

MBAI 4 CURRENT A/C NO : 06262560002104

RISDICTION . © -, » iy i
SUBJECT TO MUMBAI JURISDI! ENBACK i

DS ONCE SOLD WILL NOT BE TAKI SN
INTEREST @ 24 % PAWILL BE GHARGED _gggggmmu&mmsm
OUR RESPONSIBILTY CEASES ONCE THE GOO
TESTAND CHECK THE MATE -

\F /5\
9

QUR PREMISES |

o
[ |
/

f

For SHREE SIMANDHAR METALS

PagailerOaGor

PagE N,
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| ~ N e Mobile : 94222
M/s. V. V. ENTERPRISES "
' \ Plot No. P-152/4, Shop No. 2, Opp. L & T Gate No.3,
Near Bank of Baroda M.I1.D.C. Area, Ahmednagar - 414 111.

AN Z
L0= Date: 2-94,03 |
seived with thanks from Shri. __—=2Vsthnbu. 0% - Hwk,\ N’M\f?/zs

—

sum of Rs. J b '3"”‘*)1

A Doty eifln

Jll/part advance payment of Bill No. "™ '@ 6 Ao , _DRRAF]
- __HUNDT
> o322 ( :
2ipt is valid Subject to realisation of Cheque Ll Lo S5 oA RPRI S

) L ekl o )M_ Page I\_IQ. 00728




fplace of Supply Maharashtra

laXx invoice

ABEDIN PAINTS Invoice No.
Professor Colony Chowk, 1730
Savedi  Ahmednagar Delivery Note
02412422228

GSTIN/UIN: 27AAZFAT7339K1ZM ‘Supplier's Rel.
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27
Eor Buyer's Order No.
[etitute of Hotel Management & Catering Technelogy
hmednagar. Despatch Document No.

PANAT No f 5705/19.2.18
State Name - Maharashtra, Code : 27 Despalched through

'Terms of Delivery

S}\ Description of Goods HSNISAC GST Quantity Rate
e S . U " Rate w(lncl of tax)
r Amc 20 Lit 3213 28% 2nos 280.00
CGST :
SGST |
; ‘ 5
|
.
> e T T Yol 1 2nos'
,~mount Chargeable (in words) e
INR Five Hundred Sixty Only -
( T T HSNSAC i | Taxable ~ Central Tax
| Value | Rate . Amount
3213 i 43750 14%. 6125
Total| _‘#43_7_._59;“,, { 61.75

Tax Amount (in words) : INR One Hundred Twenty Two and Fifty paise Only

i hmooshowsthaadualpﬁceouha !
rﬂwtars are truo and correct. | |

: This_ls a Compu

te -r.... ; dtnvoice

<’,

Dated

27-Feh-2018
Mode/Terms of Payment
Other Reference(s)

Dated

‘Delivery Note Date

Destination
—Rate _per __ Amount o
218.75  nos 437.50
61.25
61.25
//q
.7
\}ih -.“‘
< 560.00
E &OE
State Tax Total
Rate  Amount  Tax Amount
14% 6125 12250
61.25 122.50

for ABED|N PAINTS

Authontged Signatory

e

e
[

ve. Principal

Instatul%age No. 0029
W: & cafﬂrlng TQG?!

AMRAEAL.




/C“* M/s. V.V.Enterprises

/ P78 L Behind Bask Of Baroda . Near VR L Transpert M LD C Ahmednagar-4 14111

GSTTIN D 27AANPGETITMIEZY State Maharashtea Code 27

Subject To Ahmednagar Jurisdiction

e

b.J
M PRINCIPLE HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING Inyoice No 386 Date  04-03- 2018
. CHNOLOGY
AHRMEDN \inr Challan No Ms6 Date 04-03- MR
GSTTIN State Maharashtra Code 27 )
No. | Particulars HSN Qty Rate Tav Amt| Fax ®a| CGSI MGST ___\""'22‘__
. 1R 20
1| 3 SMM THICK PLAIN GLASS | 7005 18000 Fach | 30800 | Saoo v | 1800 | 19410 9110 BekEE.8
RN | Wrw) N AGRE AL
| ALUMPIUM SECTION NON | 7604 119T2Ke | 180 %0 v 1R 0p | dem o -9 .
Al
N
i
i
!
i
)
F

Centified that the particulars given are true & correct and the amount indicated Taxable Amt 27820
represents the price actually charged & there is no flow of additional consideration CGST 9.00 % P
directly or indirectly from the buyer.

SGST 9.00 %, 2503.80
THIRTY-TWO ﬂlOUSANDEK]HT KUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT ONLY m Grand Total 32828

Hank Deatils : Ac No 100404 180000386 0\
Bank Name : wwmhﬁ el
mukmufuﬂ! : //

ol s

For Mis, V.V.Enaterprises.,




RS

Jj s AR St __ B ) .‘ E
sf" | | Moo 1 O, ,w’ | %
ST RL S |
oia YN xt P Dialer ?/«?/’ ! | é

RECEIVED with thanks from ZA_Y?'IMb 0) M’bg—‘/ MC”! ?U;f& vnd A

the sum ol hup(‘(‘s i K/_’_.w- M_géj/:ét\_ e

payment of our Bill No.

L e/

This receiptis valid subject to Realisation of cheque.

.,.;:}a!CALL“'C'

T

Page No. 0031




Ahmednagar.
PAN/IT No

State Name
Place of Supply

Tax Invoice

ABEDIN PAINTS

Professor Colony Chowk,

Savedi , Ahmednagar
02412422228

GSTIN/UIN: 27AAZFA7339K1ZM

Invoice No.

1670
Delivery Note

'Supplier's Ref.

State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27 |

- Maharashtra, Code : 27
. Maharashtra

Buyer's Order No.

nstitute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology

Despalch Document No.
5658/9.2.18

Despatehed through

Terms of Delivery

Dated

10-Feb-2018
Mode/Terms of Payment
Other Reference(s)
Dated

Delivery Mote Date

Destination
Hotel Management

I
GST = Quantity | Rate

INR Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Eight Only

 Declaration

'We declare that this Involce shows the actual price of the }
i goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

e

r
!

i

.

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

Institute of

Hotel Manegemant & Calsring Tachnoiegy
Lal Teki Road, AHMEDNAGAR-414 001

Sl Descriplion of Goods - HSN/SAC Rate per Amount
No b Rate | | {Indl of tax) .
™ WHITE EXTERIOR WALL 3214 28%  2nos 0001, 70313 nos  1,406.26
Y PUTTY 40 KG i | ;
2 |Gypsum Pop 1kg |25201000 | 5% 10 Bag' 20.00 19.05| Bag| 190.50
3 SUKHA PAPER 168052040 | 18% 36 nos| 8.00- 6.78 nos 244.08
4 WHITEDCP ST10LTR 13208 28%, 1nos| 1540.01 1.203.13 nos 1,203.13
5 Nihon Super Micrafine Whiting 2509 5% 2 Bag| ~ 260.00 247.62 Bag 495.24
20kg J f | :
6 BR WHITE PGE WHITE 10 LTR | 3208 . 28 % 1nos 238001 1850.38 nos 1,859.38
7 FAST VIOLET AUS 100 ML 13213 - 18% 3 nos‘ 60.00 50.85 nos 152.55
8 WHITE TE 20 LTR | 3209 - 28 %; 4nos 205000 1601.56 nos 6,406.24
| ! i i P
j A ; i 11,957.38
‘ a 1
CGST! | | g 1,575.34
SGST ' ! - 1,575.34
Less: Rounding Off| , )‘A Wy (-)0.06
| : | : - \ ¢ 5’;
. RN
D : N g ary
\ paoce g
1 T Tras e i) i_ i %15,108.00
. Amount Chargeable (in words) E &OFE

for ABEE[N PAINTS
Authorised Signatory




3214
25201000
68052040
3208
2509
3213
3209

|®

Tax Invoice
(Tax Analysis)

ABEDIN PAINTS
Professor Colony Chowk,
Savedi Ahmednagar
02412422228
GSTIN/UIN: 2TAAZFATIIOKIZM
Slate Name : Maharashtra, Codo : 27

GSTINUIN © 2IAAZFATINORIZM
Stato Name - Maharashim, Code 2/

Party : Institute of Hotol Managemont & Catering Technology
Ahmednagar.

PAN/T No
Slate Name

. Maharashtra, Code : 27

Place of Supply : Maharashira

HSN/SAC

BT e

| Taxable Cenlral Tox Slate Tax Total
Value Ralo Amount Rato Amount  Tax Amount
U 1,406.26|  14% 100.:48] 14% 106.88 303.76
| 190.50| 2.50% 4.76| 2.50% 4.76 052
244.08) 9% 21.07| 9% 21.07, 43.94
3,06251) 14% 42875 14%, 428,75 857 50
495.24| 2.50% 12.38| 2.50%| 12.38, 24.76
15255/ 9% 1373 9% 13.73 2746
6,406.24| 14% 896.87| 14%| 808.67,  1,793.74
Total|  11,957.38 | 1,575.34 . 1,575.34|  3,150.68
rax Amount (in words) : INR Three Thousand One Hundred Fifty and Sixty Eight paise Only 5
|
e
gl VI QTR
7%
; 2
Al
iyl
y i
J B g A.\:\,‘zg_»

for ABEDIN PAINTSj

fl
i |

Authorised Signatory
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ABEDIN PAINTS [

Decorative Pamnts & Painting Contractois

leny, Savedi, Phe @24 h b

Prafossay wot
| Yoatt g' ’ { “5

Jl“j "3“&‘(& [h }" I\J& u}@ M"!’ & € o hw«*]

f '@ ( LV 1 '. »-..-1
e s . 1
oot l Rdo

Particulars

N —_ T

N,

...

Loy - B ) ‘
¥ Wi \\U.‘k v‘ [\.(LC'WI . f; l' * b i ‘
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Tax Invoice

| ) [Invoice No. | Dated "
| ABEDIN PAINTS 1682 17-Feb- 201 - |
| Professor Colony Chon | ' Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Paym
% Savedi ,Ahn;aednagar e | )
| 024124222 | Reference(s
\‘ GSTIN/UIN: 27AAZFAT339K1ZM  Supplier's Ref. Other
l State Name ! Maharashtra, Code : 27 | _
| Buyer's Order No. Dated
i {Buyer sc rechnol | y
' ment & Catering Technology -
‘ g‘:;:t:cﬁ:éai:owl Hanage ’ Despatch Document No. Delivery Note Date
| PANIIT No 1 5695/17.2.18 o
i | State Name - Maharashtra, Code : 27 Despatched through Destination
: Place of Supply Maharashtra “ |
| Terms of Delivery
: : | unt
3] Description of Goods HSN/SAC | GST | Quantity Rate . Rate | per Amo
n No‘ l | Rate o | (Incl c of tax) L ,A‘. i
| 1 DL1 LUSTRE 20 LTR 3208 ‘ 28 % 2 nos| 4,350 oo | 3,398, 44, nos g,;gigg
. 2 TEITELTR 3200 | 28%| 3nos| 2080.00 1601.56 nos 80458
J 3 ‘Thinner No 35 38140010 | 28%| SLTR| 110.00  85.94/LTR 42 10
! BLACK PGE 4 LTR 13208 28% 41nos  960.00  750.00 nos, 750.
i |RBZ ROYALE 200 ML 3209 l‘ 28 % 6 nos 140.01 108. 38| ncs 658 28
| : | | 1}
| '- CGST| | ;
| | SGST |
Less: Rounding Off |
P ‘
i
| i |
A1 R N PR SN SO SU—
L Total
Amount Chargeable (inwords) o

IINR Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Only

" "HSNISAC Taxable | _ Centrai Tax ~ StateTax =

o Value | Rate | Amount | Rate [ Amount | TaxT:rt\f;um

3208 754688 14%| 1,056.56| 14%| 105656  2,113.12

| 3209 5460.96| 14% 764.54  14% 76454  1.529.08
38140010 42970  14% 60.16.  14% 6016 120.32

— Total| 13,437.54 1,881.26 1,881.26  3,762.52

Tax Amounl (in wordS) INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Two and Fifty Two paise Only

' \We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the

| = 1 Declaralion
|
| = - goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

for ABEDIN, PAINTS,
|

_ Authorised S_ign_alory.:

: P ‘ ; Thls is a Computer Generated lnvcnce

%
I/c. Principal
Institute of

.‘" Hotsl Management & Cataring Technolo
Lal Taki Road, AHMEDNAG?’&RM 4 Oﬁ?y

sl l Page No. 0035
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Particulars
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Tax Involco

lrigtaie o fle

ABEDIN PAINTS

State Name - Maharshiig, Code 27

’
tuto of Hotal Management & Catoring Tachnology
mednagar.

NAT No

tate Name - Maharashtra, Code | 27

Prolassor Colony Ghowk, 1731
Saved! Ahmesdnagar Desdigesry Hede
02412422228

GSTINIUIN: 2TAAZE ALY /M

Oupphiests ol
Bayar's Crdear e
Daspatoh Lotrnent He

n726122.2.1%
Diospatehud through

{isiesed

27 Fah-201%4

Pheeied Lestenes ¢ l‘.;,n.r:r.'
ottt tefderencnls)

{ butert}

fisterat g Hiedn e

e bitnighiegn

lace of Supply © Maharashira
HIA
et of Dalisry
';1\“ T T Descpionof Goods HSHISAC T GGT - Quanfity  ate Pate  per b
3 F4ztey (Intl i taz)
7 BRWHITE PGE WHITE4 LTR  220% 24 %, 1nos  1,050.00 B0 nes 720,21
2 1LTR-AP ROYALE - X135 - 3209 28 % 1 nos £20.00 AGZ 1Y non 492.1%
CHERRY BON BON
3 1LTR-AP PREM EMULSION - 2200 28 % 1 nos 345.00 IE9 55 00 26%9.57
7541 - MEADOW PATH '
CGST
SGST
Rounding Off
Total 3nos 7 2,025.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) EE20L
R Two Thousand Twenty Five Only -
P HSN/SAC "~ Taxable Central Taz State Tars Teta
( ... Value  Rate Amount  Rale = Amourt | TasAmount
7T/ R 82031 14% 114.84 14% 114 24 926 £
3209 . 76172 14% 10664 14, 108, 04 214 7%
i i Total  1,582.03 221.44 221.48 442 %%

:Tax ﬁuﬁoun\ {in words) : INR Four Hundred Forty Two and Ninety Six paise Only

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the
| goods and M_all pudlculara are true and cormect.

for AE;.{:).H PAINTS

Ii’lhﬁ
e Son ey

Ft

e b i e

& /<. Principal
Institute of
Hste! Management % Cat 5709 Techne, gy

La! Teki Road, AHRTD }n‘b‘ggem‘ 0037




Tax Invoice

ABEDIN PAINTS Invoice No. Dated
Professor Colony Chowk, 1730 27-Feb-2018
Savedi ,Ahmednagar Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
02412422228
GSTIN/UIN: 27AAZFAT7339K1ZM 'Supplier's Ref. Other Reference(s)
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27
et 'Buyer's Order No. Dated
etitute of Hotel Management & Catering Technclogy
{hmednagar. Despalch Document No. Delvery Note Date
pANIT No 1 5705/19.2.18
[State Name . Maharashtra, Code : 27 Despatched through Destination
fpiace of Supply Maharashtra §
: ‘Terms of Delivery
S Descrption of Goods HSN/SAC GST | Quanily Rate Rae per  Amount
No._ o 4 . (Ree] e of tax) | .
& Amc 20 Lit 13213 28%  2nos 280.00  218.75 nos 437.50
CGST f 61.25
SGST i 61.25
| :‘ ] é&_/z \"
| b ’u("‘ Fa
| AL
i
P N Towl] | _2mnos) T 560.00
© ) “Amount Chargeable (in words) E.&OE
(]NR Five Hundred Sixty Only e
L HSN/SAC Taxable } _Central Tax State Tax Total
Value | Rate . Amount Rate  Amount TaxAm
— Total| 43750 | 61.75 ©8125 122.50

Tax Amount {in words) : INR One Hundred Twenty Two and Fifty paise Only

invoice shows the actual price of the l
' all particulars are true and correct. {

i

ated Invoice

RIISN
)

for ABEDIN PAINTS

-

Authortyed Signatory




Tax Invoice

ABEDIN PAINTS Invoica No. Dated
Professor Colony Chowk, 1729 27-Feh-2018
Savedi Ahmednagar Delivery Note Mot Terms of Paymant
02412422228
GSTIN/UIN: 2TAAZFATIZIOKIZM Supplier's Rel ther (2eference(s)
State Name : Maharashtra, Code ; 27
er Buyer's Order Ho. Dated
Etitute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology
fhmednagar. Despalch Documant No Delvery Hote: Date
ANAT No
State Name . Maharashtra, Code ' 27 gﬂﬁﬁgﬁ;ﬁ,ﬁmuqh Destination

place of Supply = Maharashtra

HOTEL MANAGEMENT
Terms of Delivery
|
'Si” " Description of Goods THSNISAC ~ GST  Quantily Rale  Rate  per  Amount
A Rate (Incl cfizy)
| & 1LTR - AP PREM EMULSION - 3209 28% 10 nos 380.01 296.88 nos 2,968.80
: 7951 - ORANGE SPARK
2 1LTR-AP PREM EMULSION - 3209 28% 2 nos 410.%0 32031 nos 640.62
7949 - ORANGE APPEAL --
3 Amc 20 Lit 3213 286%  3nos  280.00
| = CGST
| : SGST
| Less: Rounding Off
|
‘ Total I 15 nos Z 5.460.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) ' E 20E
/™R Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Only
g HSNISAC Taxable = Central Tax State Tax Total
((' L Value Rate  Amount  Rate _Amount  Tax Arr?ount
,3209 360942 14% 505.32  14% 50532 101084
13213 65625 14% 9188 14% 91.88 18376
i Total| 4,26567| |  597.20 597.20 1,194.40

 Tax Amount (inwords) : INR One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four and Forty paise Only

Declaration

' We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the | ' far ABER N AT
' goods described and that all particulars are true and correct. ‘-‘ /
| SETSSPONSUSS DU ST b G- il T e ) Auth(}r‘ise |gnamry

el
- 1/c. Principal

Institute of
Hotel Management & CR@gg

n863°
Lal Tak| Road, AHMEDNAGAR 414 cﬁﬁ




o v Nl

ABEDIN PAH\ITS | SAVED]

Decorative Paints & Painting Contractors

DELR

FERY Ul

| ”IKProfesig_r; leony, Savedi, Bh.. (OZM*)*%ZZZ’?E
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-
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-
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/ hace of Supply - Maharashtra

Tax Invoice
‘\

‘ABEDIN P'AlNTS ! Invoice No.
11732

Professor Colany Chowk, 7-
Savedi Ahmednagar | Delivery Note

02412422228
GSTIN/UIN: 27AAZFAT338K1ZM | Supplier's Ref.
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27 l

o | Buyer's Order No.
-_;,?titute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology | )
mednagar. L Despatch Document No.
E«;‘f”’” No ‘ 5730/21.2.18
iate Name - Maharashtra, Code : 27 Despatched through

Terms of Delivery

'Dated
27-Feb-2018
‘Mode/Terms of Payme::
' Other Reference(s)
Dated

Delivery Note Date

| Destination
HM

) | e e
1o Description of Goods "HSN/SAC | GST | Quantity |Rate ' Rate per Amount
No. e RO (Incl of tax) |
4 'GOLD ROYALE PLAY 3200 | 28%  1nos 1,25000 ~ 97656 nos 976.56
'METALLICS 1 LTR i \ ,
) 20 LTR - AP APCO GLS ENML - [3208 | 28%  1nos| 4,950.00 3.867.191M0° . ..3,867.19
0469 - DAWN | ' i ! ‘ ﬂ,-.,/;’f
"' Woodpol Paint Remover 1Kg |38140020 28%)| 1TIN|  200.00 156.25 ,!?j:',f 156.25
- | | F{ 4500000
| | . ‘ L . ?1 ‘,.,“ ' 5
casT, L | &é’ ¥ That
SGST t ‘ \7\3,‘ ~—-700.01
Less Rounding Off } . - T (-)0.02
1 | { ‘
b ! | : 1
I | L_ o] | :
| i ©T 7 Totall [ L ; T 4,400.00
~ Amount Chargeable (inwords) A
,.\iNR Six Thousand Four Hundred Only o
S "HSN/SAC sl Taxable |  Central Tax State Tax Tolal
: | 'Vae | Rale | Amount - Rate . Amount  TaxAmount
3209 | 976.56| 14% I 136.72 1% 136.72 273.44
3208 | 3,867.19; 14% 541.41  14% 54141  1.:G2.82
38140020 ! 15625 14%| 2188 14% 2188 = 43.76
é‘ R T e “Total[ _ 5,00000] i 700.01 700.01  1,400.02
. Tax Amount (in words) : INR One Thousand Four Hundred and Two paise Only
| Declaration o7
‘We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the for ABEOIN Fipdts
goods described and that all particulars are true and correct. ‘ oY,
P it e s b e Authorised Signatory
Thisis a Computer Generated Invoice
{. {PrinCIPAL | ) I{g't';’ti’fﬂclpal
e\ THMCT /¥ stitu
: h &1 HE;?['_ Mﬁ"gg"m"t&é:f;ﬂfng'r h
T axl Road echnol

Page No. 0041




650076269 - V

; I'EKONKAR I
57650076269 - C

TAX INVOICE

Bhanat Grawctes

Subject to Ahmednagar Jursdiction Only

ALL TYPES OF BLDG. MATERIAL SUPPLIERS

Plot No. 2 & 3, Athre Patil School Road,Behind Hundekari Tata Showroom,
Nagar-Manmad Rd., Savedi, Ahmednagar - 414 003

2 ' (0241) 2425799, 2441849 Mob. :9422220459, 9422227349, 9422226529,

Name : Pﬂfnc{‘@b\ THMCT No. : 1143 Date 3#’/’,’3‘
........................................................................... D. C. No. 2323 fSir#zD). C. Date : 2|13
f 24 I3 . %"
Site : &MV‘V\Q&V\U@?A' Your P. O. No. : ~ 23hh
ﬁ;_ Particulars Qty. Rate | Amount oy
() 62&5% (25 *6) S| 1éof | AT O
) ! ' 63010
C hormric ~H @&(é%?’ggoo) 308 6%“/’ &
Ay 6007 7P|
v doohy 100 =<0
il
: ”3;280?;"{“?%3‘:;%”“" asleof %“.“W"g Bedore Tosz Total | | S 6080
Invoice is made by mi m X — )
e et lenicodoy et utbescovadioinbormmet | C((ST TfcBanpert| 1402172
paldorshallbepald, e di ST?Z; Hamail ({-( R b : 7'2——
Rs. (in words) __’l;d ST TOTAL —
ToTaA Yxe 137%| L809" kY
5 GRAND TOTAL lg}“l*f“«h{;
!
¢
‘Receiver's Sign. For \ge

Page No. 0042
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&
5
-
H

“SAVED!
4‘_". =ik AEDNAL—“/‘\I '

RECEIVED with thanks from jm}i’}"\l—b 07 %g"/ Ma

No. l C)zb,

Date : Z'Vf 1

»r—yew@'}\,)

the sum of Rupees ’7& Wﬂ-@%ﬁ

Ay Nonne 421

payment of our B|II No.

-""{’; * Je/ubw\ R
/ tgy ph raft/ cash, in full / part / advance
U&t&d “ s I / Alc of.

E_ & _3 65 Ij

| WL P

This receipt is valid subject to Realisation of cheque.

© agricaul €
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Tax Invoice

N AB_EBIN i’KII;IT_S_ o ' Invoice No. Dated
Professor Colony Chowk, 1682 ~  |17-Feb-2018
Savedi ,Ahmednagar ‘ Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
02412422228 | -
GSTIN/UIN: 27AAZFAT7339K1ZM | Supplier's Ref. "~ | Other Reference(s)
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27 |
‘Buyer . | Buyer's Order No. - |Dated o
Institute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology | ) |
Ahmednagar. 4 | Despatch Document No. Delivery Note Date
BARUIT No | | 5695M7.248
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27 Despatched through Destination
Place of Supply : Maharashtra
' Terms of Delivery T |
I
S | Description of Goods HSN/SAC | GST | Quantity |Rate | Rate per Amount
~ No.| . | Rate (Incl of tax) |
L L B N o ORISR ... O ___\ncloft
1 |DL1 LUSTRE 20 LTR 3208 } 28 %‘ 2nos 4,350.00 3,398.44| nos 6,796.88
2 ' TE1TE20LTR }3209 | 28 %] 3nos 2,050.00) 1601.56| nos 4,804.68
— |3 |Thinner No 35 138140010 | 28%, 5LTR|  110.00] 85.94|LTR 429.70
4 BLACKPGE4LTR 3208 . 28 %‘ 1nos| 960.00  750.00 nos 750.00
5 RB2 ROYALE 200 ML 3209 ‘ 28 %‘ 6 nos 140.01 109.38 | nos 656.28
[ .
' I | ; | , _ ,@ R E i-ﬁ437.54
. | : 3
CGST| | %81.26
_ SGST 1\881.26
Less: Rounding Off | | | (30'06
1 | | 1 \ (.\/
| o | & ar
l ‘ ! \'-.,.__—'__’,
T e L | % 17,200.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E.&0O.E
INR Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Only
™ - " THSNISAC | Taxable | CentralTax |  State Tax Total
- . Value  Rate Amount Rate | Amount | Tax Amount
3208 754688 14%  1,056.56 14%| 105656 2,113.12
3209 5,460.96 14% 764.54 | 14% 764.54 1,529.08
— 38140010 | 429.70, 14% 60.16, 14% 60.16| ©  120.32
- _ Total| 13,437.54] . 1,881.26] ~ 1,881.26] 3,762.52
Tax Amount (in words) : INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Two and Fifty Two paise Only
N .
Declaration o - ~ for ABEDINPAINTS) .
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the | |~
goods described and that all particulars are true and correct. ‘
- R | o _Authorised Signatory |

Computer Generated Invoice

1/c. Principal

Hotel Management & Caiering Technology
§ ol Tali Band AUSICOMAAR.A14 DAY
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jﬁ'
Shanat Granites

GRANITE, MARBLE, KOTA, CUDDAPAH & ROOF TILES, ALL TYPES OF DECORATIVE STONES

Plot No. 2 & 3, Athre Patil School Road, Behind Hundekari Tata Showroom,
Nagar-Manmad Rd., Savedi, Ahmednagar - 414 003. & : 0241-2425799

QW IZ2-1E"

Qé(:,dm-re’/ /D,«7IM:2¢/_ %W"f : ﬂe QB;MG;PJ

Tzstitare s sl G bty
Jechnaloqy - Ahmelreg?

Deate~ oMo Aot e Mo - bg&%
1ahz|in 1129 - Z3181=%& 2SN gh e
1 ik ogg’gging‘h:{— Z1S0]T DY)o2]|2.0\8
~ Ahhe 142 19 i Rk
M

e
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/27650076269 - C TAX INVOICE

Bharat Granited

ALL TYPES OF BLDG. MATERIAL SUPPLIERS

Plot No. 2 & 3, Athre Patil School Road Behind Hundekari Tata Showroom,
Nagar-Manmad Rd., Savedi, Ahmednagar - 414 003
TR : (0241) 2425799, 2441849 Mob. :9422220459, 9422227349, 9422226529.

/7650076269 +X HEKONKARII Subject to Ahmednagar Jursdiction Uniy

Name_ B’u}f{z' Jj&ﬁ | No.:1 141 Date : | \\o\\lg
»mﬂfc-’ y mf D.C.No.: 2 8|  D.C.Date:
Site : 7?( \/Wé/{ Your P. O. No. :
(r‘"\
: EJ:) Particulars Qty. Rate - Amoun!p "
e e ko5 | 160[22 424 €0
| st | 4|
HSN: 2516 '
@i - SA— 20 | 12/)-| | 5é0l0C
—— = 2 xL— |
HEN 90 T2.300 - | A
7 50| Ro
Zc‘g_c) e &7
Aa'.
g
e o etae s Bagdtpecos Total | 20¢, HSY 00
involce is mada by me/us and that the transaction of sale covered by this tax . '
?q;%::ﬁ:;:E::f:f:":w:a’:z::“&:'::ﬂ:: p?‘“’"“g:'"":iﬂ:“ C6ST@ 9P| 2,199 06
paid or shall be pa g’LSTﬂq_/ HamaitT 2_’l qu OA
‘ ; T4HST FOFAL e oo
Tetl R 18 %] L S5a¢.12
GRAND TOTAL z_c‘BLm‘g

b

For ral W

Roceivers:Signs -
;“\s~~‘.‘: K‘:| = ‘,’*a R e R
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NO. 402

Received with thanks from Shri. __—LrVshwhu. 06 « Hok.\. MWW e

N/[/S, V V ENVI‘E 1{1)1{1 SE S Mobile : 9422220397

Plot No. P-152/4, Shop No. 2, Opp. L & T Gate No.3,
Near Bank of Baroda, M.I.D.C. Area, Ahmednagar - 414 111,

Date: 2-"-"33 [1&

(‘f«.;.
the sum of Rs. __] b "D’*"}i RN Mﬁ@f\{f&’ ﬁik\ d,

Ji% Tyvoonty 81\'1/\&** ’-ﬂn\v

In full/part advance payment of Bill No. 8 6 by CH

No._ 413359 op P'D < Bamni
X e
Receipt is valid Subject to realisation of Cheque for - M/ s. V.

Page No. 0056




Mob :9422220397 M /S- V.V. Entel‘pl‘ises

a—

-

TAX INVOICE |

= |

P-78 , Behind Bank Of Baroda , Near V.R.L. Transport M.LD.C Ahmednagar-414111.

s . Door , Partition Sections & Industrial Supplier 5

| Dealers in all types of Glass , Alii_ni_iﬁihm Window

i o i T i 3 TSR I D VRS B A B "

GSTTIN : 27AANPG5747TM1Z3 State Maharashtra Code 27 Subject To Ahmednagar Jurisdiction

M/s PRINCIPLE HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING Invoice No 386 Date 04-03-2018

AHMEDNA /&\CHNOLO(JY'

Challan No 386 Date 04-03-2018

GSTTIN State Maharashtra Code 27 L
No. | Particulars HSN Qty Rate Tax Amt| Tax %| CGST SGST | Amount
1 3.5MM THICK PLAIN GLASS | 7005 18.000 Each | 305.00 5490.00 | 18.00 | 494.10 494.10 6478.2(
2 ALUMINIUM SECTION NON | 7604 119.732Kg 186.50 22330.00( 18.00 | 2009.70 2009.70 26349.4(

A —

Certified that the particulars given are true & correct and the amount indicated Taxable Amt 2782
represents the price actually charged & there is no flow of additional consideration CGST 9.00 % 2503:¢
directly or indirectly from the buyer. .

SGST 9.00 % 2503.¢
THIRTY-TWO THOI}SAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT ONLY -7 f o Grand Total 3282
: 7% N
.; e I,,- ' we' \
"Bank Deatils : Ac No 100404180000386 (i 0\ l}

Bank Name : Ahmednagar Shahar sahakari \%\ et ) ' GEJ},;\—) 4
Bank Maryadit Oy / R
[FC CODE : SVCB0008004 \(.‘:- JEC /

Receiver Sign T | For NﬂagH.NcE-OGErprises




Dealers

. Jindal Extruded Alumini Sec
M/s. V. V. Enterprises e otiguard

Plot No. P-78, Near V. R. L Transport, Hardware of Aluminium Fitt
‘Behind Bank of Baroda, MIDC, Ahmednagar - 414 111, (M S ) Pre Laminated Bo
Mob.: +91-8422220397 Compasite Pa
/ Ref No. - Date ./ /201
Prigycipal HHokled . ’f"fom’)c\%mxzmk X Cabenag .
Tecbhro Log~y .

!
F’)'r\%.cb,

Ay Windoxe s 21930

AR @160l - BLP,;%;M -

¥ {
. e E
;o\ X .
o /

e

Bilfng as belov -

O i s — Sooal _
\8 %
3a2geg|
LﬁbO\IvD C}ﬂa—cags )
21400 @)~ G LHLal
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° §. MOTILAL & SONS

2988, Ganj Bazar, Ahmednagar - 414 001.
@ : (0241) 2343671, 2327439, Fax: (0241) 2343774

g, the sumof Rupees E‘@ e - MENERUES g e

by C?é’HICh%uymayé Draft No. BDL =

on account of our bill No. .8

for S. MOTILAL & SONS

Page No. 0059




butng by s & LU FMEnS

arak Samaj's

INSTITUTE OF o
HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY AHMEDNAGAR

Lal Taki Road, Ahmedna

Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Pras

gar - 414 001. Ph. / Fax (0241) 2326778

Approved by AICTE, Govt. of M

aharashtra, DTE & Affilliated to S.P. Pune University
4 AICTE No. F 421 / Ms - 1

6/ APR (HM) / ET / 96 4 INSTCODE NO.C001863

Ref. No.:

Date : 9/2/201%
To

Hon. Secretory

. Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj.

Ahmednagar

SLtbject: Renovation work in Training Restaurant.

Respected Sir,

The expenses for the same has been calculate‘d_,;:agfberlow-r-u"

Material cost — Rs 49914.00x
- aterial cos

Labour cost — Rs 11431.00

Total cost- R, 61345.00

-/ We will be highly obliged if you can kin

dly approve the same and allow us to make the
payment

a.

Thanking you,

%@ Yours Sincerely
W v G

Institute of lnps'ﬁ"tlcllwof a
Hote! Management & Catering Techn@!vgy
_ Hetel Management & Catering T,
Ll Taki Road, Abmedzagar-41400) LAL m‘ ROAD, AHMEDNAGAR-414601

Page No. 0060
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Tax Invoice

S.Motilal & Sons Invoice No. Dated
17/8 Maniknagar Near Anand Hospital 657 19-Feb-2018
Tel0241-2343671 Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
GSTIN/UIN: 27ABBPL7185R12Y
State Name : Maharashtra, Code 27 Supplier's Ref Other Reference(s)
Buyer ' Buyer's Order No. Dated
Principal Institue of Hotel Manegement & Catering
Lal Taki Despatch Document No. Delivery Note Date
Ahmednagar
State Name Maharashtra, Code = 27 Despatched through Destination
lerms of Delivery
ATSI o " Description of Goods HSN/SAC  Quantity  Rate per Amount
in
T~South Plywood 18 mm 6*4 44121490 24.000 sqfeet 85.00 sqfeet 2,040.00
. (1 nos)
2 BTC Patti 22*6 4409 22.000 sqfeet 55.00 sqfeet 1,210.00
3 BTC Patti 336 4409 20.000 safeet 9.00 sqfeel 180.00
4 Fiush Door 4418 Tnos 238000 nos 2,380.00
5,810.00
S GST Sales 9% 522.90
C GST Sales 9% 522.90
Round Off Sale . 0.20
Total ¥ 6,856.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E &OCE
Indian Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six Only
o HSN/SAC Taxable Central Tax State Tax Total
- o - ) Value  Rate  Amount Rate ~ Amount  Tax Amount
4. _A1490 2,040.00 9% 183.60 9% 183.60 367.20
4408 1.390.00 9% 125.10 9% 125.10 250.20
4418 _ 238000 9% 21420 - 9% 21420 42840
Total 5,810.00 522.90 522.90 1,045.80
Tax Amount (inwords) © Indian Rupees One Thousand Forty Five and Eight paise Only
A,
) Company's Bank Details
Bank Name * A,Nagar Merchant Co-Op Bank Ltd-642
Company's VAT TIN 27150780085 Alc No. - 00100 51 00000 642
Company's PAN - ABBPLT7165R Branch & IFS Code © Dal Mandai & HDFCOCMBANK
Declaration for S.Motilal & Sons
We declare that this invoice shows the aclual price of the
goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

Autharised Signatory

SUBJECT TO AHMEDNAGAR JURISDICTION

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

ot I/c. Principal
Institute of

Hnatal Mansnamant & Catarina Tarhnalany

.

()
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?ﬁ = Tax Invoice

S Motilal &SOHS Invoice No. Dated
17/B Maniknagar,Near Anand Hospital 655 17-Feb-2018
Tel02441-2343671 Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
GSTIN/UIN 27ABBPL7165R12Y
State Name : Maharashtra, Code = 27 Supplier's Ref Other Reference(s)
Buyer Buyer's Order No Dated
Principal Institue of Hotel Manegement & Catering
Lal Taki Despatch Document No. Delivery Note Date
Ahmednagar
State Name Maharashtra, Code ' 27 Despatched through Destination
Terms of Delivery
Sl Description of Goods . T HSN/SAC  Quantity Rate per Amount
M- d
'P‘r’ Mayur Plywood MR 18 mm 84 44123190 96.000 sqfeet 85.00 sfeet 8,160.00
(3 nos)
2 Mayur Plywood 12 mm 873 44123190  32.000 sqfeet 58.00 sqfeet 1,856.00
’ (1 nos)
3 BTC Patti 226 4409 25.000 sqfeet 15.00 sgfeet 375.00
4 BTC Patti 33*10 4409 45,000 sqfeet 9.00 sqfest 405.00
5 BTC Patti 3376 4409 40.000 sqfeet 5.00 sqfeel 200.00
£ Hinjes 8302 4 nos 220.00 nos 880.00
7 88 Scru 75710 7318 48 nos 1.90 nos 91.20
8 Nales 73170013 0.750 kg 100.00 kg 75.00
9 Eropa Door Lock 83014090 1nos 1.250.00 nos 1,250.00
10 Fevicol Wood Grip Ms-1 3508 3 nos 200.00 nos 600.00
oo 13,892.20
S GST Sales 9% "~ 4,250.30
C GST Sales 9% i 1,250.30
Round Off Sale 0.20
® -
Total ' 16,393.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E.&OE
Indian Rupees Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety
Three Only Company's Bank Details %
Bank Name - A Nagar Merchant Co-Op Bank Ltd-642
Company's WAT TIN - 27150780085 Alc No. © 00100 51 00000 642
Company's PAN ABBPLT165R Branch & IFS Code : Dal Mandai & HDFCOCMBANK

Declaration
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the
goods described and that all particulars are true and correct

SUBJECT TO AHMEDNAGAR JURISDICTION

This i1s a Computer Generated Invoice

A

I7c. Principal
Institute of
Hotel Management & Catering Technology

s 2983,*3’\3@"125 SR

Lal Taki Road, AHMEDNAGAR-414 001

for S.Motilal & Sons

Authorised Signatory g

‘;t-‘!’ "..ﬁ E,f"'ri '& m

oPuany

TR

Br-2343671 | 2327439
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Tax Invoice

S Motila!l & Soris Invoice No
17/8 Maniknagar,Near Anand Hospital
Tel0241-2343671

GSTIN/UIN: 27ABBPL7165R1ZY
State Name . Maharashtra, Code : 27

Delivery Note

Supplier's Ref.

Buyer Buyer's Order No.

Principal Institue of Hotel Manegement & Catering e
Lal Taki Despatch Document No.
Ahmednagar

State Name Maharashtra Code 27 Despatched through

Terms of Delvery

5 “Description of Goods HSN/SAC  Quantity

No ol

— Handel 8302 4 nos.
7318 12 nos

2SS Scru 25%6

S GST Sales 9% {
C GST Sales 9% 1
Round Off Sale

Tolal 16 nos
Amount Chargeable (in words)
indian Rupees Seven Hundred Twenty Only

HSN/SAC Taxable Central Tax
S , : - value __ Rate  Amount
8302 60000 9% 54.00
.+ H—— . 10.08 9% 0.911
Total 610.08 5491

Tax Amount (in words) - Indian Rupees One Hundred Nine and Eight paise Only

671 o &

sagia

Dated

| 24-Feb-2018

‘. Mode/Terms of Payment
|

o ‘ Other Reference(s)

" Dated

I'Delivery Note Date

' Destination

“Rate  per  Amount o
‘15{3;0'03'1 nos 600.00
0.84| nos 10.08

|
{ 610.08
9‘| % 54.91
9 % 54.91
0.10

g sk % 720.00
E.&OE

" State Tax Total
Rate | Amount  Tax Amount
9% 54.00 108.00
9% 091 182
5491 109.82

a.

Company's Bank Details

S Bank Name :
Company's VAT TIN - 27150780085 Alc No - 001
- ABBPLT7165R Branch & IFS Code

Company's PAN

Declaration
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the

goods described and that all particulars are true and correcl.
SUBJECT TO AHMEDNAGAR JURISDICTION

This is a Computer Generated Invoice
él/

1/c. principal
Institute of -
Hotel Management&()atenng echno
Lal Taki Road, AHMEDNAGAR-AM oot

A,Nagar Merchant Co-Op Bank Ltd-642

0051 00000 642

Dal Mandai & HDFCOCMBANK

for S.Motilal & Sons

®___

Authorised Signatory -

20887 bl
BF-2345671 [ 2327439
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\ g Tax Invoice

»
S Motilal & Sons Invoice No Dated
17/ Maniknagar Near Anand Hospital 660 19-Feb-2018
Tel0244-2343671 Delivery Nole Mode/Terms of Payment
GSTIN/UIN: 27ABBPL7165R1ZY
State Name - Maharashtra, Code . 27 Supplier's Ref. Other Reference(s)
Buyer Buyer's Order No. Dated
Principal Institue of Hotel Wlanegement & Catering
Lal Taki Despatch Document No. Delivery Note Date
Ahmednagar
State Name Maharashtra, Code . 27 Despatched through Destination
lerms of Delivery
g Description of Goods © HSNISAC Quantily . “Rate _per _ Amount
Nn
~ Decoretive Laminates Sheets 48239019 6 nos 2.880.00 nos 17,280.00
2 Magnet 1 nos 160.00 nos 160.00
3 SS Scru 50*8 7318 50 nos _,,;:réﬁﬂ“ 10008 225.00
et
X o 17,665.00
S GST Sales 9% 4 1,589.85
C GST Sales 9 % . .‘f 1,589.85
Round Off Sale 7 < 0.30
& ?,Q;f
e
I
s |
lotal 57 nos % 20,845.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E.&OE
Indian Rupees Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five Only
HSN/SAC ' Taxable Central Tax State Tax Total
P Y — _ - Value  Rate  Amount Rate _ Amount _ Tax Amount
‘J139019 ) 17,280.00 9% 1,655.20 9% 1,555.20 3,110.40
160 00 9% 14.40 9% 14.40 28.80
7318 22600 9% 2025 9% 2025 4050
Total 17,665.00 1,5689.85 1,689.85 3,179.70

Tax Amount (inwords) - Indian Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy

Company's Bank Details -
: Bank Name A ,Nagar Merchant Co-Op Bank Ltd-642
Company's VAT TIN 27150780085 AJc No - 00100 51 00000 642
Company's PAN ABBPLT7165R Branch & IF'S Code = Dal Mandai & HDFCOCMBANK

Declaration
We declare thal this invoice shows the aclual price of the
goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

VSUBJECT TO AHMEDNAGAR JURISDICTION

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

1/c. Principal
Institute of

Hotel Management & Catering Technology
Lal Taki Road, AHMEDNAGAR-414 001

Nine and Seven paise Only

for $.Motilal & Sons

Au[ho?edsmow -

AR & W H
2088 1w, HENRTR

S-2343671 | 2327439
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No. :

TN e

G ARG

Mob. 9422227097

- SHREE KRUPA TRANSPORT 9226792324

Sﬂecm&dz % Canting & oty of Budleling Wlarerial Sepplions
No.3 &4, Amardham, Municipal Complex, Nr. Gadgil Patangan, Nalegaon, A'

Nagar,

Date'27y/ |, 120457

= - wwre aIue “'_. - &
o Lo -

e i e T Y
b ooTEmewe fomgr e

PO WA, SENEI
i

oo e i
HEH H9..... %_C\ %3

Rs. in Words

i
| I
|

' i
| Wﬂb’ g, Lﬁf,—"

—
peswmm | Jork 'Weveal
Nl seps  wee  wom  sees
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Reparnpyg g Matpsince
.

y

| RECEIVED with thanks from _P2 tneipad « T p. Mg T 4 Moy ar
the.sum of Rupees - . i P

1L
L

' déymen’t:dfouf BillNo. JO2_

\:"
mgls-

—2R

receiptis valid subject to Realisation of cheque.

Digitaiuis
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= _W, AHMEDNAGAR JILHA MARATHA VIDYA PRASARK SAMAJ'S
| INSTITUTE OF
- HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECH NOLOGY,AHMEDNAGAR
- STATEMENT OF BUDGET PROPOSAL FOR B.SC.H.S COURSE
- DURING 01/04/2017 TO 31/03/2018
- INCOME EXPENDITURE
ITEM Anticipated |Actual Anticipated ITEM Anticipated |Actual Anticipated
2 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18 2016-17 2016-17 |2017-18
~ 1.0pening Balance 1. Salary & Allowance
a) Cash in hand 1006 1006 14979|Teaching Staff 500000 66400 400000
- b) ADCC Bank A/C 9595 442799 442799 597230|Staff remuneration 320000 24266 100000
-~ b) ADCC Bank A/C 882574 274529 274529 206256 |Visiting Faculity Remun. 200000 109500 150000
Vehicle Allowance 300000 280000 430000
- 2. Fees and Fines 2. Expenses on Students
Tution Fee 1755000 1657500 2372500(Student Function Activites 50000 8024 50000
Development fee 13500 12750 18250(Hospitality 30000 24349 50000
Gymkhana fee 5400 5100 7300|Faculty Selection 50000 25000
B Student Welfare Fund 5400 5100 7300|LIC Visit 50000 32700 35000
Medical Check up 810 750 1410|Workshop & Seminar 10000 1000 20000
Computerization Fees 2700 2550 3650|Competitions & Participation 1365 5000
Ashwamegh Pro rata 2322 2193 3504
Disaster Fund 1080 1020 730(
student Safety Insurance 540 510 730|3. Fees Paid To University
Admin. Fees 1080 1020 1460(|Univ.Other fee Exp 40000 25596 30000
- Eligibility Fee 14850 13750 25850|Verification Revaluation 8000 4590 10000
Student Aid Fund 540 510 730|Affiliation Fee 80000 65500 50000
. Refundable Deposit 13500 12500 23500(BHMCT Exam Exp 200000 0 200000
Student Activities 54000 51000 73000|Accreditation Fee 600000
: Corpus Fund 216 204 292
- Regi i
egistration Fee — ‘g\?___\ 1350 1275 1825
% /47 0N
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Seminar & Workshop 8100 7650 10950(4. Office & Administrative Exp. 7
internet £ mail 16200 15300 21900 Printing & Stationary 100000 90324 100000
Training & Placem ent 27000 25500 36500 Traveling Exp. 30000 30141 40000
Mazintainance of equipment 10800 10200 14600 Electricity Expenses 60000 103778 100000
Uournals 55300 52150 69300|Telephone Charges 40000 20093 40000
Adminssi_on.Cancellation fee 20000 28082 25000(Advertisement Charges 70000 84810 100000
Photocopy 8000 5270 10000|Postage 1171 938 2000
Labrotary fee 972000 918000 1314000(Xerox 20000 10449 20000 T
Library Fees 5400 5100 7300(Repairs& Maintanance 200000 184821 700000 F ! "
To BHMCT Exam Grants 200000 0 200000|Bank Commission 2000 422 2000 P, '_,";
Physical Education 2550 3650|Cleaning 60000 83093 90000 pre™
Computer Accessories 30000 10408 30000|.- -
Security Charges 60000 56898 50000
Audit Fees 14820 16030 17000
3. To Other Sources Miscellaneous Exp. 40000 23500 30000
Interest on Bank A/C 100000 63971 50000
Interest on FD 400000 882618 700000|Water Charges 10000 10000
Facility Charges 500 6136 500|AISHE Remuneration 2000 3000
Fine 500 1310 1000
Bonafide& Tc 2000 1280 2000(5. Raw Material For Practicals
AISHE Remun. 1000 1000 1000|Gas & Fuel 25000 18909 20000
Groceries 90000 77609 80000
Milk & Milk Products 50000 32428 50000
Non Vegetarian 50000 33705 50000
Vegetables & Fruits 50000 23675 50000
6. Library Expenses
4. Univ Exam Fees 330000 206315 200000(Book Purchase of book 50000 50000
Book Binding 2000 1000
Newspaper 7000 8300 10000
ZIEIRN Magazines & Journals 10000 800| 10000

Page No. 0073



2> LD VD

> ¥ |

0O 0O 0O

Oy O O

‘.

7 L7 I VI VR VRV BV B B A

0 J 7. Supervision Charges 300000{ 300000 300000
5. To Loans
Arrears Fees Receivable 16-17 564203 627550 525134(8. Univ.Exam Fee 400000 206469 200000
6. FD Matured 200000 4833571 200000|9. Maintainence Charges 300000 300000 300000
10. Prof Tax 500 500 3000
7. Prof Tax 500 500 3000(11. Income Tax 500 5000
8. Income Tax 500 5000(12. Refund of Lab. Deposit 2000 1000 2000
13. Furniture & Equipment 800000 130515 250000
To Endowment Scholarship 14. Kitchen Equipment 0 0 900000
SC Scholarship 200000 427700 400000 '
BHMCT Scholarship 1000000 1206352 1200000|15. FD With Bank 200000| 6343614 200000
ST Scholarship 108030 0
16. Course Fees Receivable 0 525134 0
17. Scholarship 1200000 535730 400000
Deficit 259670
18. Computer Machine 0 700000
19 BHMCT Scholarship Transfer O 1206352 1200000
20. Closing Balance
Cash in hand . 1006 14979 1000
ADCC Bank A/C 9595 442799 597230 200000
BOM A/C 882574 274529 206256 150000
6713325 11922201 8621000 6833325| 11922201 8621000

|0
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M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.

INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, AHMEDNAGAR. o
MANAGED BY - A.J.M.V.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR * CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
) 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
B.SC.H.S. COURSE ACCOUNT AHMEDNAGAR-414001
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
FUNDS & LIABILITIES RS. RS. - PROPERTIES & ASSETS RS. RS.
LIBRARY DEPOSIT FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS ( LESS DEPRN.)
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET . 95,000.00 AS PER SCHEDULE 1,369,892.0(
ADD : RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR 23,500.00 118,500.00
: . BOOKS ( LESS DEPRN.)
’ INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AS PER SCHEDULE 831.0(
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 14,847,806.00 : :
ADD : SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR . 1,812,5644.00 16,660,350.00  LCD PROJECTOR ( LESS DEPRN.)
: AS PER SCHEDULE 111,702.0C
COMPUTER
AS PER SCHEDULE 252,371.00
FD WITH THE ADCC BANK LTD.
NO. 750364 DUE DATE 29/09/2018 1,000,000.00
NO. 755662 DUE DATE 06/05/2018 1,000,000.00
NO. 750365 DUE DATE 29/09/2018 783,191.00
NO. 750363 DUE DATE 29/09/2018 790,423.00
NO. 750385 DUE DATE 10/11/2018 1,000,000:00
NO. 830491 DUE DATE 13/01/2019 1,770,000.00
- e NO. 700916 DUE DATE 11/10/2019 1,000,000.00
NO. 830575 DUE DATE 11/10/2019 1,000,000.00
NO. 830574 DUE DATE 11/10/2019 500,000.00
NO. 705381 DUE DATE 30/11/2019 1,183,196.00
NO. 914318 DUE DATE 16/01/2020 700,000.00
NO. 914339 DUE DATE 27/03/2020 936,206.00  11,663,016.00
RECEIVABLES
FEES RECEIVABLE - 2017 - 18 573,974.00
LOANS & ADVANCES
SHRI. K.R. CHAVAN 40,000.00
AJMVP SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR
BAL. AS PER LAST B/SHEET 1,720,000.00
TOTAL C/F RS. 16,778,850.00 TOTAL C/F RS. 15,731,786.00
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TOTAL B/F RS.

TOTAL RS.

AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 02/06/2018.

16,778,850.00

16,778,850.00

TOTAL B/F RS.

CASH & BANK BALANCES

15,731,786.00

CASH ON HAND 4,595.00

WITH BOM, SAVEDI - 82574 657,226.00 .

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., H.C.S.M.- 9595 385,243.00 1,047,064.00
TOTAL RS. 16,778,850.00

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PROPRIETOR, QHARTERED ACQOUNTANT
‘ SVG and Co.

Chasered Accountanis
17, Mohbanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 :
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SCHEDULE OF DEPRECIATION AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018.
INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, AHMEDNAGAR.
B.SC.H.S. COURSE ACCOUNT
PARTICULARS - OPENING BAL. PURCHASES TOTAL RS. DEPRECIATION BAL. AS ON
AS ON 01/04/2017 31/03/2018
RS. RS. . RS. RS.
1. FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS - 10% 749,290.00 772,812.00 1,622,102.00 152,210.00 1,369,892.00
2. LIBRARY BOOKS - 25% 1,108.00 - 1,108.00 277.00 831.00
3. LCD PROJECTOR - 15% 131,414.00 131,414.00 19,712.00 111,702.00
4. COMPUTER - 60% £ 630,928.00 630,928.00 378,557.00 252,371.00
TOTAL RS. 881,812.00 1,403,740.00 2,285,552.00 550,756.00 1,734,796.00
AHMEDNAGAR. DATE : 02/06/2018. o CHAiTERED ACCOUNTANT.
SV Gunfarand Co,
Chasered Accountants
7, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030846
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INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, AHMEDNAGAR. MIS. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
MANAGED BY - A.J.M.V.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR _ . CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
B.SC.H.S. COURSE ACCOUNT AHMEDNAGAR-414001
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
EXPENDITURE RS. RS. INCOME RS. RS.
TO SALARIES OF THE STAFF 842721.00  BY FEES & FINES 4,122,705.00
TO EXPENSES ON STUDENTS 122,333.00  BY ARREARS OF FEES 587,486.00
TO FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY 269446.00  BY BHMCT EXAM. GRANT 118,565.00
TO OFFICE & ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES 1,075420.00  BY OTHER SOURCES 915,159.00
TO RAW MATERIAL FOR PRACTICALS 166,311.00  BY UNIVERSITY EXAM. FEES COLLECTED 223,560.00
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 2,810.00
TO FEES RECEIVABLE - 2016 - 17 525,134.00
_/ TO SUPERVISION CHARGES 300,000.00
_~TO MANTENANCE CHARGES OF BUILDING 300,000.00
TO DEPRECIATION AS PER SCHEDULE 550,756.00

TO SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO B/SHEET

TOTAL RS.

DATE : 02/06/2018.

1,812,544.00

5,967,475.00 TOTAL RS. 5,967,475.00

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

7

PROPRIETOR, CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

S.V. Gurjar and Co

Chertzred Accunang
17, Mohenbaug, Aluseanagar
Miieo. 030546 6
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INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEM=nT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, AHMEDNAGAR. — M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.

MANAC ) BY - AJMV.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
~ 17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
B.SC.H.S. COURSE ACCOUNT AHMEDNAGAR-414001

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

5 RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES BY SALARIES OF THE STAFF 227,921.00

CASH ON HAND 14,979.00 VISITING FACULTY 110,800.00

WATH BOM, SAVEDI - 82574 206,256.00 VEHICLE ALLOWANCES 420,000.00

WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., H.C.S.M.- 9595 597,230.00 818,465.00 STAFF REMUNERATION 84,000.00 842,721.00
TO ARREARS OF FEES 587,486.00 BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
TO FEES & FINES BHMCT EXAM. EXPENSES 118,565.00

ADMISSION FEES 1,460.00 STUDENTS ACTIVITIES 3,768.00 122,333.00

ADMISSION CANCELLATION FEES 125,244.00

TUTION FEES 2,372,500.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY

LASBORATORY FEES 1,314,000.00 UNIV. PRO RATA 13,996.00

DEVELOPMENT FEES 18,250.00 UNIVERSITY EXAM FEES 223,560.00

GYMKHANA FEES 7,300.00 VERIFICATION 3,290.00

STUDENTS WELFARE FEES 7,300.00 UNIV. ELIGIBILITY 28,600.00 269,446.00

COMPUTERISATION FEES 3,650.00

ASHWAMEDHA PRO RATA 3,504.00 BY OFFICE & ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES

DISASTER FUND 1,460.00 PRINTING & STATIONERY 87,812.00

STUDENTS LIC 730.00 TRAVELLING EXPENSES 9,166.00

CORPUS FUND 292.00 ELECTRICITY EXPENSES 103,493.00

LIBRARY FEES 7,300.00 ADVERTISEMENT 51,728.00

STUDENTS AID FUND 730.00 POSTAGE 381.00

JOURNALS 69,300.00 ZEROX 11,263.00

INTERNET & E MAIL 21,900.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 640,360.00

MEDICAL FEES 1,410.00 CLEANING EXPENSES 45,715.00

MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENTS 14,600.00 SECURITY EXPENSES 21,034.00

REGISTRATION FEES 1,825.00 AUDIT FEES - Y.E. 31/03/2017 17,250.00

TRAINING & PLACEMENT 36,500.00 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 46,929.00

EDUCATIONAL LOAN FEES 215,928.00 COMPUTER MAINTAINANCE 17,400.00

ELIGIBILITY FEES 25,850.00 BANK COMMISSION 614.00

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 3,650.00 HOSPITALITY 20,275.00

SEMINAR / WORKSHOPS 10,950.00 AISHE REMUNERATION 2,000.00 1,075,420.00

STUDENTS ACTIVITY 73,000.00

4,338,633.00 BY LIBRARY EXPENSES

LESS : FEES REFUNDED (215,928.00)  4,122,705.00 NEWSPAPERS 2,810.00

TO BHMCT EXAM. GRANT 118,565.00
TOTAL CIF RS. 5,647,221.00 TOTAL CIF RS. 2,312,730.00
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TOTAL BIF RS.
TO UNIVERSITY EXAM. FEES COLLECTED

TO OTHER SOURCES

INTEREST ON BANK A/C

INTEREST ON FDs

SBONAFIDE & T.C.

AISHE REMUNERATION

RECOVERY OF LOST BOOKS
COLLEGE EXAM. MATERIAL CHARGES
PHOTOCOPY / VERIFICATION

TO FD MATURED

7O OTHER DEDUCTIONS

PROF. TAX

TO ENDOWMENTS & SCHOLARSHIPS

ST SCHOLARSHIP - 2016 - 17
SHMCT SCHOLARSHIP - 2016 - 17
SC SCHOLARSHIP - 2016 - 17

TOLOAN

REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT

TOTAL RS.

DATE : 02/06/2018.

o 5,647,221.00
223,560.00
67,096.00
825,800.00
2,640.00
1,000.00
873.00
14,160.00
3,490.00 915,159.00
4,653,781.00
2,400.00
54,160.00
856,410.00
459,225.00 1,369,795.00
23,500.00
12,835,416.00

D)

s TOTAL BIF RS.

BY RAW MATERIAL FOR PRACTICAL & EXAM.

GAS & FUEL 9,782.00
GROCERIES 67,228.00
MILK & MILK PRODUCTS 29,945.00
NON VEGETARIAN 32,212.00
VEGETABLES & FRUITS 27,144.00

BY SUPERVISION CHARGES

BY MAINTENANCE CHARGES OF BUILDING

BY FD RENEWAL

BY FURNITURE & EQUIPMENTS
FURNITURE 202,852.00
KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS 569,960.00

BY COMPUTER

BY ENDOWMENTS & SCHOLARSHIPS - P.C.

BY OTHER DEDUCTIONS - P.C.

BY LOANS
SHRI. K.R. CHAVAN 40,000.00
COURSE FEES RECEIVABLE 573,974.00

BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND 4,595.00
WITH BOM, SAVEDI - 82574 657,226.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., H.C.S.M.- 9595 385,243.00

TOTAL RS.

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. S. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

s
PROPRIETOR, CHARTERED/ACCOUNTANT
S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chestz-od Accountans

17, Moheitbaug, Alinednager
M.Nc. 030946

2,312,730.00

166,311.00
300,000.00
300,000.00

5,319,402.00
772,812.00
630,928.00
1,369,795.00

2,400.00

613,974.00

1,047,064.00

12,835,416.00
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AHMEDNAGAR JILHA MARATHA VIDYA PRASARK SAMAI'S
INSTITUTE OF
HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY,AHMEDNAGAR
STATEMENT OF BUDGET PROPOSAL FOR B.SC.HOSPITALITY STUDIES COURSE
For the period 01/04/2018 TO 31/03/2019 :
INCOME EXPENDITURE
ITEM Anticipated |Actual Anticipated ITEM Anticipated |Actual Anticipated
2017-18 2017-18 2018-19 2017-18 2017-18 |2018-19
1.0pening Balance 1. Salary & Allowance 1~
a) Cash in hand 14979 14979 4595|Teaching Staff 400000] 227921 700000
b) ADCC Bank A/C 9595 597230 597230 385243|Staff remuneration 100000 84000 150000
b) ADCC Bank A/C 882574 206256 206256 657226 |Visiting Faculity Remun. 150000 110800 250000
Vehicle Allowance 430000 420000 450000
2. Fees and Fines 2. Expenses on Students
Tution Fee 2372500 2372500 3640000|Student Function Activites 50000 3768 120000
Development fee 18250 18250 28000(Hospitality 50000 20275 50000
Gymkhana fee 7300 7300 11200|Faculty Selection 25000 0 25000
Student Welfare Fund 7300 7300 11200|LIC Visit 35000 0 50000
Medical Check up 1410 1410 1560|{Workshop & Seminar 20000 0 20000
Computerization Fees 3650 3650 5600|Competitions & Participation 5000 0 5000
Ashwamegh Pro rata 3504 3504 5376
Disaster Fund 1460 1460 2240
Student Safety Insurance 730 730|. 1120(3. Fees Paid To University
Admin. Fees 730 1460 1120|Univ Pro rata 15000 13996 20000
Eligibility Fee 25850 25850 28600|Verification Revaluation 10000 3290 10000
Student Aid Fund 730 730 1120|Affiliation Fee 30000 0 30000
Refundable Deposit 23500 23500 26000(Univ.Exam Fee 200000 223560 300000
Student Activities 73000 73000 112000|Accreditation Fee 600000 0 900000
292 292 448|Univ.Eligibility 30000 28600 35000
1825 1825 2800
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Seminar & Workshop
Internet E mail
Training & Placement

Journals

Photocopy

Labrotary fee

Library Fees

To BHMCT Exam Grants
Physical Education

3. To Other Sources
Interest on Bank A/C
interest on FD

College Material Charges
Fine

Bonafide& Tc

AISHE Remun.

Recowvery of Lost book

Maintainance of equipment

Adminssion.Cancellation fee

10950
21900
36500
14600
69300
25000
10000
1314000
7300
200000

3650|

50000
700000
500
1000
2000
1000

0

200000

10950
21900
36500
14600
69300
125244
3490
1314000
7300
118565
3650

67096
825900
- 14160
0

2640
1000
873

223560

16800
33600
56000
22400
104300
50000
10000
2016000
11200
300000
5600

70000
800000
15000
1000
2500
2000
1000

300000

4. Office & Administrative Exp.

Printing & Stationary
Traveling Exp.
Electricity Expenses
Telephone Charges
Advertisement Charges
Postage

Xerox

Repairs& Maintanance
Bank Commission
Cleaning

Computer Accessories
Security Charges

Audit Fees
Miscellaneous Exp.

Water Charges
AISHE Remuneration

5. Raw Material For Practicals
Gas & Fuel

Groceries

Milk & Milk Products

Non Vegetarian

Vegetables & Fruits

6. Library Expenses
Purchase of book
Book Binding
Newspaper

Magazines & Journals

100000
40000
105000
40000
100000
2000
20000
700000}
2000
90000
30000
30000
17000
50000

10000
3000

20000
80000
50000
50000
50000

50000

1000
10000
10000

/‘}I-
|
!
i

87812
9166
103493
0
51738

11263
640360
614
45715
17400
21034
17250
46929

2000

9782
67228
29945
32212
27144

0
0
2810
0

150000
40000
150000
10000
100000
2000
20000( .
1100000(
2000
90000
40000
50000
18880
70000

10000
2000

20000
100000
60000
60000
60000

100000
1000
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7. Supervision Charges 300000{ = 300000 300000
5. To Loans
Arrears Fees Receivable 16-17 525134 587486 573974|8.BHMCT Exam 200000 118565 300000
6. FD Matured 200000 4653781 200000/9. Maintainence Charges 300000| * 300000 300000
10. Prof Tax 3000 2400 3000
7. Prof Tax 3000 2400 3000|11. Income Tax 5000 0 2000
8. Income Tax 5000 0 2000(12. Refund of Lab. Deposit 2000 0 2000
13. Furniture & Equipment 250000 202852 500000
To Endowment Scholarship 14. Kitchen Equipment 900000 569960 600000
SC Scholarship 400000 459225 700000
BHMCT Scholarship 1200000 856410 1200000|15. FD With Bank 200000| 5319402 1250000
ST Scholarship 0 54160 50500
16. Course Fees Receivable 0 573974 0
16. K.R.Chavan Advance 40000 0
17. Scholarship 400000 513376 750500
Deficit 259670 135000
18. Computer Machine 700000 630928 500000
19 BHMCT Scholarship Transfer 1200000 856410 1200000
20. Closing Balance
Cash in hand 1000 4595 2000
ADCC Bank A/C 9595 200000 385242 206942
BOM A/C 882574 150000 657226 300000
8621000| 12835416 11607322 8621000 12835416 11607322
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AHMEDNAGAR JILHA MARATHA VIDYA PRASARK SAMAIJ'S
INSTITUTE OF

HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY,AHMEDNAGAR

STATEMENT OF BUDGET PROPOSAL FOR B.SC.HOSPITALITY STUDIES COURSE
For the period 01/04/2019 TO 31/03/2020

JdJdJddidid b ddJdoddd ddd il b dddddd

INCOME EXPENDITURE
ITEM Anticipated |Actual Anticipated ITEM Anticipated |Actual Anticipated
2018-19 2018-19 2019-20 H 2018-19 2018-19 2019-20

1.0pening Balance 1. Salary & Allowance
a) Cash in hand 4595 4595 11127|Teaching Staff 700000 460788 1000000
b) ADCC Bank A/C 9595 385243 385243 873749|Staff remuneration 150000 100000 150000
b) ADCC Bank A/C 882574 657226 657226 525133|Visiting Faculity Remun. 250000 102500 250000

Vehicle Allowance 450000 430000 500000
2. Fees and Fines 2. Expenses on Students
Tution Fee 3640000 3445000 4420000 Student Function Activites 120000 78826 120000
Labrotary fee 2016000 1908000 2448000 Hospitaliiy 50000 16505 50000
Gymkhana fee 11200 10600 13600|Faculty Selection 25000 0 25000
Student Welfare Fund 11200 10600 13600(LIC Visit _ 50000 0 50000
Medical Check up 1560 1410 ' 1740|Workshop & Seminar 20000 0 25000
Computerization Fees 5600 5300 6800|Competitions & Participation 5000 0 10000
Ashwamegh Pro rata 5376 5068 6528 .
Disaster Fund 2240 2120 2720 B
Student Safety Insurance 1120 1060 1360|3. Fees Paid To University ;
Admin. Fees 1120 2120 2720|Univ Pro'rata 30000 21904 30000
Eligibility Fee 28600 25850 31900|Affiliation Fee 30000 19500 30000
Student Aid Fund 1120 1060 1360|Univ.Exam Fee 300000 336365 350000
Refundable Deposit 26000 23500 29000|Accreditation Fee 900000 0 900000
Student Activities /:;_',\_"'? ry 112000 106000 '136000|Univ.Eligibility 35000 30250 35000
Corpus Fund VA2 ZN o) 448 424 544 35000
Registration Fee [ 2800 2650 3400

%

\

%
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Seminar & Workshop 16800 15900 20400|4. Office & Administrative Exp.
Internet E mail 33600 31800 40800|Printing & Stationary 150000 144416 200000
Training & Placement 56000 53000 68000 (Traveling Exp. 40000 7766 40000
Maintainance of equipment 22400 21200 27200|Electricity Bill Expenses 150000 99088 150000
Journals 104300 98350 127750]Interriet E.Mail& Telephone 10000 0 25000
Adminssion.Cancellation fee 50000 136044 50000|Advertisement Charges 100000 47257 150000
Photocopy 10000 0 1020|Postage . 2000 436 2000
Development Fee 28000 13250 34000 Xerdg 20000 1205 5000
Library Fees 11200 10600 13600|Repairs Maintanance & develoment 1100000 804685 1100000
To Univ. Exam Grants 300000 271530 300000 Bank'Commission 2000 231 2000
Physical Education 5600 5300 6800 Clea'ning 90000 49010 100000
Computer Accessories& Maintance 40000 16918 80000
Security Charges 50000 34260 70000
Audit Fees 18880 18880 18880
3. To Other Sources Miscellaneous Exp. 70000 12580 50000
Interest on Bank A/C 70000 71132 75000|Water Charges 10000 0 30000
Interest on FD 800000 1068323 300000|AISHE Remuneration 2000 0 2000
College Conduct of Exam Charg 15000 0 30000 '
Fine 1000 2000 2000 o
Bonafide& Tc 2500 2776 2500|5. Raw Material For Practicals
AISHE Remun. 2000 0 2000|Gas & Fuel 20000 14302 30000
Recovery of Lost book 1000 325 1000|Groceries 100000 93932 130000
Milk & Milk Products 60000 38510 70000
Non Vegetarian 60000 42882 70000
Vegetables & Fruits 60000 36072 65000
: 6. Library Expenses
4. Univ Exam Fees 300000 336361 350000| Purchase of book 100000 0 100000
Book Binding 1000 -0 6000
Newspaper 10000 0 5000
Magazines & Journals 10000 0 10000
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7. Supervision Charges 300000| 500000 500000

5. To Loans o
Arrears Fees Receivable 16-17 573974 515050 573442|8. Univ Exam Grant Exp. 300000 271530 300000

K.R.Chavan 40000 0 ™
6. FD Matured 200000 5343614 200000|9. Maintainence Charges 300000 500000 500000
10. Prof Tax 3000 5100 6000
7. Prof Tax 3000 5100 6000|11. Income Tax 2000 0 2000
8. Income Tax 2000 0 2000(12. Fi{éfu‘nd of Lab. Deposit 2000 0 2000
13. Fyrnitu re & Equipment 500000 130802 600000
To Endowment Scholarship 14. Kitchen Equipment 600000 0 600000

SC Scholarship 700000 633598 700000 :

ST Scholarship 50500 0 100000|15. FD With Bank 1250000/ 8062123 200000
16. Course Fees Receivable 0| 515050 573442
17. Scholarship 750500 633598 800000

Deficit 135000 192411 . -
18. Computer Machine 500000{ 138776 400000

b 19. Closing Balance
Cash.in hand 2000 11127 2000
. ADCC Bank A/C 9595 206942 873749 673749
\ BOM A/C 882574 300000f 525133 525133
CALAISN

s % 10407322| 16993887 11755204 10407322 16993887 11755204
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INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY,
Ahmednagar

Occasion

INAUGURATION OF TRAINING RESTAURANT AND ADVANCED
TRAINING KITCHEN

By

Chief Guest- Mr. MadhavraojiMuley

Date-1* March 2018
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Mr. Madhavraoji Mule (Chief Guest)
Adv. RamnathjiWagh
Mr. GD. Khandeshi

Mr. NandkumarZhavre
Mr. R.H Dare

Mr. VishwasraoAthre

. Mr. SitaramKhilari

. Adv. Deep Lakshmi

9. Dr. VivekBhapkar
10.Dr. More

11. C.A. Gujjar
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Decor
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Puja Ceremony of Kitchen




Bar Set-up




ey T —
— - - .
ﬁp-

b 4
FEEm

Renovated Set-up of Restaurant
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Covers Lay-out
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Chief Guest Mr. Nandkumar Zaware Inaugurating the Kitchen

i/-):f/
I/c. Principal
Institute of
Hote! Management & Catering Technolog;y
Lal Taki Road, AHMEDNAGAR-414 001
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